and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for submission of Corporate 
Governance Report for the quarter ended on 31.12.2025. 

Name of the Company OTCO INTERNATIONAL LIMITED 

ISIN INE910B01028 

Security Code 523151 

Paid up Capital on the last day of the 
previous Financial Year (ending on 
31.03.2025) 

Rs. 25,936 /- (Twenty-five thousand Nine 
hundred thirty-six Only). (R/off in 
Thousands) 

Net worth on the last day of the previous 
Financial Year (ending on 31.03.2025) 

Rs. 26,609/- (Twenty-six thousand six 
hundred nine Only). (R/off in Thousands) 

I further declare that both the paid-up capital and the net-worth of the company have not 
increased during the current financial year 2025-26 so as to go beyond the threshold limit of 
Rs 10 Crores and Rs 25 Crores as prescribed by SEBI respectively.